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1 Austria, Scott 1, 2, 3, 4, 5 used     116.50       5.00 13.00

2 Federated Malay States, MH and used selection      61.20       5.00 5.00

3 Roman States. early cover with various cancels dated Oct. 29 or Oct. 30, 1858     180.00       5.00 24.00

4 Austria, Scott 46 used      80.00       5.00 Unsold

5 Austria, Scott 7 used     240.00       5.00 22.00

6 Greece, used early selection, 2 damaged stamps included but not counted     140.00       5.00 5.00

7 Belgium, mostly used early selection on 2 sides of a Vario page     100.00       5.00 8.00

8 Persia, mostly used selection on a Vario page     267.50       5.00 11.00

9 Germany, 2,767 different stamps, 1872-2017, mostly used (no semi-postals or Berlin)   3,063.00     250.00 Unsold

10 Spain, 2,349 mostly used stamps in an excellent 60-pg stockbook, 48 Spanish Post stickers in     896.00     100.00 Unsold

11 Great Britain, Scott 3, 66 Penny Reds, with 66 different plate positions   2,145.00      50.00 135.00

12 USA, 300 different precancelled stamps, CV is based on non-precancelled      78.00      15.00 15.00

13 Germany, 1003 stamps with duplication in a 28-page used stockbook, includes 20 souvenir     935.00      75.00 Unsold

14 Great Britain , collection of 982 mint stamps in black mounts, stamps issued between 1935 &     738.00      75.00 75.00

15 India, 296 different used stamps in an envelope     150.35      10.00 Unsold

16 Belgium, 490 different used stamps in an envelope     143.00      10.00 10.00

17 Art topical, 180 used stamps on 5 manilla stock sheets, mostly 1970s       5.00 7.00

18 Japan, 1870s to 1970s selection on a 2 manilla stock pages       5.00 7.00

19 Jamaica, 1880s to 1960s used selection on a manilla stock page       5.00 5.00

20 Switzerland, approximately 300 used stamps on 5 manilla stock pages, 1870s to 1970s       5.00 7.00

21 Canada, #338a (x2), 341b, 402a(x2), 404b,405b (x2), 434pq (x4), 12 minipanes, mint no gum     150.00      15.00 Unsold

22 Canada, Unitrade 790, 17-cent Parliament definitive, MNH misperforated vertically       8.00 8.00

23 Canada, Unitrade O10-C8, 4-hole OHMS cover with a 1946 House of Commons postmark, with       8.00 Unsold

24 Ireland, mostly 1920s-1940s mint and used selection, has better values     179.60      25.00 Unsold

25 Sweden, Scott 2468-2500, "2004" hardcover, yearbook (incl. Aug/03 to Dec/04)     169.75      45.00 Unsold

26 Br. Commonwealth, KGVI 1937 Coronation omnibus complete,CD302 only,mostly MNH (some     100.00      25.00 25.00

27 Middle East, hundreds of Mideast unlisted issues on 31 like new Vario pages (Varios alone      26.00 26.00

28 Canada, #246-8, specialized collection of 1939 Royal Visit issue,has Canada Post letter      15.00 28.00

29 Canada, box filled with off paper Canada, 1000s of stamps, early to modern, unchecked for      20.00 24.00

30 Canada, on paper mix in two bags, one bag seems to be uncancelled stamps      20.00 26.00

31 Supplies, battery operated UV light, batteries not incl. but checked, works well for paper var. &      20.00       8.00 16.00

32 USA, 2 bags of used on paper stamps       9.00 13.00

33 Supplies 42 Vario pages for plate blocks, top loading, 4 pockets per side      20.00 28.00

34 Supplies, 22Vario pages, 8 pockets, 2 sides per page      11.00 26.00

35 Canada, pristine 1974 Canada Post yearbook, stamps incl. but not yet mounted, no hinge     250.00      65.00 Unsold

36 GDR, mint coll. to 1980, in 3 albums (2 hingeless, 1 Minkus, pages in mounts), earlies MH   3,600.00     600.00 Unsold

37 Canada, 2000 Canada Post hockey cards      10.00 14.00

38 Supplies, 30 clean manilla stock pages       7.00 18.00

39 Worldwide, on and off paper separated into two plastic bags, mostly German on paper      10.00 10.00

40 Canada, huge bag of on paper Canadian stamps      10.00 16.00

41 Supples, "Excal" Guillotine by Showgard mount cutter, very clean       5.00 9.00

42 Supplies,"Modern" large mint sheet file by Canadian Wholesale Supply, room for 14 oversized       5.00 5.00

43 Supples, 81 brand new mylar first day cover sleeves, original cost for 100 was $27.50      12.00 Unsold

44 Supplies, oversized binder and slipcase with 97 blank pages to mount covers, stationery or       8.00 8.00

45 Supplies,approx. 640 Uni-Safe jumbo art corners for covers & cards,4pkgs of 100 are       8.00 8.00

46 Supplies, two opened packages of hinges (Uni-Safe, Dennisen), both are almost full, Uni-Safe       5.00 11.00

47 Supplies, several opened and used strips of mounts of various sizes, 145 full strips left in total (      16.00 26.00

48 Supplies, 2 stamp tongs, 1 by Millers Forge and the other by Ed Berck (Paris) with case,       5.00 14.00

49 Canada, Unitrade 119, 20-cent olive green Admiral mint no gum      50.00       5.00 5.00

50 Canada, Unitrade 145, 12-cent Map of Canada mint no gum      35.00       5.00 5.00

51 Canada, Unitrade 148, 20-cent Baldwin and La Fontaine mint no gum      45.00       5.00 5.00

52 Canada, Unitrade 157, 20-cent Harvesting Wheat mint no gum      40.00       5.00 5.00

53 Canada, Unitrade 242, 13-cent Halifax Harbour MNH      20.00       5.00 5.00



Page      22025 SPRING AUCTION

Saturday   March 15, 2025   @  10:00 AM

Lot# Description Cat.Val.($) Min.Bid ($)

Prices Realized Report

Sold For ($)

54 Canada, Unitrade MR4, 2 cents + 1 cent brown War Tax stamp, mint no gum      40.00       5.00 Unsold

55 Canada, Unitrade E7, MNH Special Delivery stamp      20.00       5.00 5.00

56 Canada, Unitrade 492, Suzor Cote used upper left block of 4      14.00       5.00 5.00

57 Canada, Unitrade C1, MNH airmail stamp      30.00       5.00 Unsold

58 Canada, Unitrade C3, MNH surcharged airmail stamp      25.00       5.00 5.00

59 Canada, Unitrade CE1-CE3, mint hinged airmail special delivery stamp      16.50       5.00 Unsold

60 Canada, Unitrade C5, C6, C9 3 airmail stamps MNH      16.75       5.00 5.00

61 Canada, Unitrade E1a, F-VF mint no gum special delivery stamp      55.00       9.00 Unsold

62 Canada, Unitrade E4, used special delivery stamp, cancelled January 28, 1933      25.00       5.00 5.00

63 Canada, Unitrade E5, F-VF used special delivery stamp      25.00       5.00 14.00

64 Canada, Unitrade E8, MLH special delivery stamp      50.00       9.00 18.00

65 Canada, #407-409, 3-cent to 5-cent Cameo coil pairs, one stamp of each pair is MNH, one is      33.00       5.00 13.00

66 Canada, Unitrade 541P, MNH lower left plate block      17.50       5.00 Unsold

67 Unitrade 411, $1 Exports MNH block of 4      48.00       9.00 Unsold

68 Unitrade 926A, MNH upper left plate block      16.00       5.00 Unsold

69 Unitrade 723Aiii, MNH upper left plate block, includes the "Dented Bumper" variety      15.00       5.00 5.00

70 Unitrade CE4, MNH airmail special delivery block of 4      45.00       7.00 9.00

71 Canada, Unitrade CE3, MNH airmail special delivery block of 4      42.00       7.00 9.00

72 Canada, Unitrade J35i, used upper right corner block of 15 with a 1974 Norwood Grove cancel      15.00       5.00 5.00

73 Canada, Unitrade 582-585 Earth Sciences minipane of 16, , inscriptions at left and bottom      35.00      12.00 Unsold

74 Canada, Unitrade 952-966, 1016-1027, 2 Canada Day MNH souvenir sheets      23.00       7.00 10.00

75 Canada, Unitrade 1420-1431, 1992 Canada Day MNH souvenir sheet, with brochure      25.00       8.00 Unsold

76 Canada, Unitrade 1472-83, 1993 Canada Day National Parks MNH souvenir sheet with      20.00       6.00 11.00

77 Canada, Unitrade 1559-1561, three Group of Seven MNH souvenir sheets, with brochures      15.00       5.00 7.00

78 Canada, Unitrade 1594iii, Birds of Canada MNH souvenir sheet      15.00       5.00 7.00

79 Canada, Unitrade 1615-1616, 2 MNH souvenir sheets with brochures, scarce      12.00       5.00 9.00

80 Canada, Unitrade 1709, Premiers of the Canadian Provinces MNH souvenir sheet      15.00       5.00 7.00

81 Canada, St. Andrews North split ring on a 1901 cover, Morden squared circle on the back with      15.00 15.00

82 Canada, West Hall, MB split ring on a 1902 postal card, has a Boissevain duplex on the back      12.00 12.00

83 Canada, Greenway MB split ring on a 1903 cover, Hamilton machine cancel on the back      12.00 12.00

84 Canada, Macgregor. MB 1910 split ring on a 1910 postcard      10.00 10.00

85 Canada, Brokenhead split ring on a 1927 cover, with a Beausejour duplex on the back      10.00 10.00

86 Canada, Delta Station, MB split ring on a 1934 cover      10.00 10.00

87 Canada, Ledwyn, MB split ring on a 1937 cover, Winnipeg machine cancel on the back      10.00 10.00

88 Canada, Hochstadt, MB split ring postmark on a 1939 cover       8.00 8.00

89 Canada, #304, Prime Minister Mackenzie King VF MNH matched set plate blocks for Plates 1      17.20       5.00 8.00

90 Canada, Unitrade 502aii, Christmas booklet pane, and a single dramatically misperfed stamp,      20.00 Unsold

91 Canada, #505, 6 different Manitoba Centennial FDCs, 1 signed Ed Schreyer, 1 signed artist      10.00 10.00

92 Canada, Thematic Collection #98, 2001 Year of the Snake, still sealed      20.00       5.00 8.00

93 Canada, Van Dam FEG4, Electricity & Gas Inspection revenue stamp, MNH sheet of 50, Plate     348.00      30.00 30.00

94 Great Britain, Scott 89, QV One Penny mostly used group of 15 stamps      44.28       5.00 5.00

95 Russia, plastic bag full of stamps, almost all are different used issues       5.00 13.00

96 Supplies, Vario page selection, 5 each of 1-, 2-, 4-, 5- and 7-pocket pages      10.00 24.00

97 Canada, Unitrade 586-593A, the complete set of all 21 matched set plate blocks of the     140.00      22.00 22.00

98 Supplies, 32-pg stockbook, black pages, 2 sheets of plastic separating the pgs,some damage       5.00 5.00

99 Canada, Unitrade 648-649, MNH matched set plate blocks for each value      31.00       5.00 5.00

100 Canada, #328, 13 diff. plate blocks of the 4-cent Wilding, MH & MNH, Plate 5 is a complete set      40.40       5.00 5.00

101 Canada, Unitrade 338//341, 16 different plate blocks (#338 - Plate 15 is complete) MNH      36.40       5.00 9.00

102 Canada, Unitrade 454//544, 13 blank plate blocks (#455 is complete), all are MNH, great study      27.00       5.00 5.00

103 Canada, #621, 621a, two matched set plate blocks (blank for 621i), "bronze" shade difficult to      50.00       5.00 7.00

104 Canada, Unitrade 1700/2292i/B14i, 42 different "die-cut" stamps, all MNH     122.05      18.00 18.00

105 Canada, Unitrade 143, 145, 146, 3 VF MH stamps from 1927, nicely centered selection      50.00      10.00 Unsold

106 Canada, used KEVII & KGV Admiral stamps, no dups, incl. high value singles, bklt singles &      65.00       7.00 7.00
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107 Great Britain, 141 used stamps spanning 1936 to 1992, no duplicates     117.00      10.00 Unsold

108 Great Britain, used selection of KEVII and KGV, used, see lot for list     115.00      10.00 Unsold

109 Great Britain, 128 diff. used stamps, strong Millennium representation, some comp. sets, high     140.00      14.00 14.00

110 Canada, used selection of 1920s & 1930s stamps, no duplication, includes some high value      76.00       8.00 12.00

111 Canada, Unitrade 249-251, 401, KGVI War Issue and QEII Cameo booklet panes, MNH and      40.00      12.00 12.00

112 Supplies, Lighthouse cover album, room for 100 covers, with original packaging       5.00 5.00

113 Canada, 108 mostly unaddressed 1970s first day covers in excellent condition     100.00      10.00 13.00

114 Romania, 5 Penny Approval Service approval booklets with 500+ early to modern mint/used      45.00       5.00 7.00

115 Great Britain, 1994 Northern Ireland Prestige booklet of 22 stamps & 2 postcards (one has      60.00       6.00 6.00

116 Canada, Unitrade 89//112, 63 KEVII definitives and KGV Admiral stamps, mostly VF,       5.00 5.00

117 Bahamas, 61 VF MNH early QEII stamps, mostly multiples of 2 or more on a Vario page      62.00       8.00 8.00

118 Canada/UK/USA,1973 Aerogrammes,2 diff. comp. sets w/ 1st day cancels, + 34 UK & USA      33.00       8.00 Unsold

119 China, Scott 402//799, 48 MNH stamps (some without gum as issued) on a Vario page      28.00       7.00 7.00

120 USA, Scott 134, 135, 210, 3 early stamps, 134 has a clipped UL corner, 210 has a cork cancel     100.00      10.00 Unsold

121 USA/Germany/WW, MNH/MH US stamps with biographies, +world used  incl. Germany with       5.00 5.00

122 Canada, #2669, 3042, MNH NHL Canadian Teams sheet, + Toronto $5 souvenir sheet w/ cloth      15.00      15.00 15.00

123 Canada, Unitrade 2535, 2537, MNH booklet and souvenir of the Titanic issue      20.50      20.00 Unsold

124 Canada, #2684a, Remembrance Day MNH booklet of 10 for the Hastings & Prince Edward      17.00      16.00 16.00

125 Canada, #907, sheet of 100 of Canada's only non-denominated "A" definitive, Plate No. 1     129.00      10.00 13.00

126 Great Britain, Scott 20a, 2 covers franked with Penny Reds, mourning cover from 1861,other      15.00 15.00

127 Supplies, nice binder with 19 highly sought after manilla stock sheets for your collection       5.00 11.00

128 Supplies, Uni-Safe double mint sheet file, 48 sheet capacity, like new       5.00 8.00

129 Canada, huge specialty Christmas stamp collection to 2010 on 25 Vario pages, huge cat. value,     225.00 Unsold

130 Supplies, 3 ring binder with 12 various Vario and Vario-type pages       5.00 9.00

131 Canada, "Bileski" historical items,tagging varieties/untagged errors with original envelope and     188.00      20.00 Unsold

132 Worldwide, Canada Post Horror Collection complete, with Dracula postcards, stamps, board      20.00       5.00 7.00

133 Canada, Unitrade 508-511, Expo '70 MNH full sheet of 50 including 4 plate blocks     162.00      10.00 11.00

134 Canada, Unitrade 926A, complete set of four matched plate blocks MNH, plus a used single      83.00       8.00 Unsold

135 Canada, Unitrade 274, 5 partial sheets 243 stamps in total including 1 plate block,some      87.75       8.00 Unsold

136 Danish West Indies, 28 different used stamps incl. 2 complete sets, rarely offered in quantity     562.80      75.00 75.00

137 Falklands, 1969 Cathedral FDC signed by senior chaplain,+ 100th Anniv. cover pmkd inside      40.00      15.00 Unsold

138 Falkland Islands1978 Mail Ships issue complete set of 15 on 5 FDC      36.45      15.00 Unsold

139 Falklands,4 1980 postcards w/"Joint Declaration of Buenos Aires" cancels,+ Lindblad Explorer      50.00      12.00 Unsold

140 South Georgia, #1-15, first set used, all stamps issued in 1963, includes scarce £1 high value      74.65      18.00 18.00

141 Canada, Precancel P-8-249, 1-cent War Issue precancelled "5850" (Winnipeg), perfin type C33      25.00      10.00 Unsold

142 Canada, Precancel, P-8-231, 1¢ Mufti with "5850" (Wpg) precancel & I-14 Int. Harvester (Wpg)      20.00       8.00 Unsold

143 Canada, Precancel 1-104-I, inverted "BRANDON" precancel on a 1-cent green Admiral      10.00       5.00 5.00

144 Canada, 13 mostly KGV precancels, variety of cities and towns incl. Brandon, MB & Rock      35.00      12.00 12.00

145 Canada, Unitrade 1971, 1972, 2003 All Stars, 2 perf. minipanes and the rare self-adhesive     130.00      45.00 Unsold

146 Canada, #B1-B12, Olympic semi-postals singles (B1-B3) & plate blocks, all MNH      70.75       9.00 9.00

147 Canada, Postage Due Fourth Issue, 3 singles, plus LL plate blocks x4 of 8 of the 9 values      77.00      15.00 Unsold

148 Canada, 1988 Ducks Unlimited $5.00 stamp and decoy, framed, selling for $60.00 on eBay      12.00 15.00

149 Ghana, duplicated MNH group on 20 Vario pages, 1957-1970s, includes several full      35.00 Unsold

150 Supplies, 3 empty Lighthouse binders and padded slipcases, like new condition, retail value      10.00 30.00

151 Canada, #1441/2, 2 Canada in Space 1992 MNH panes of 20& matched set plate blocks      70.00      14.00 14.00

152 Canada, 4 1992 Greet More MNH booklets, 2 1993 Greet More MNH booklets      72.00      10.00 10.00

153 Canada, Annual Collection #43, Year 2000 annual collection, unopened      85.00      12.00 19.00

154 Worldwide, hodgepodge of material incl. 4 censor covers,Honduras & Canada cut      75.00       8.00 8.00

155 Germany, 75 stamps (almost all are MNH) between WWI and WWII inflationary issues      50.00       5.00 5.00

156 Canada, Unitrade 257, lower left plate block, Plate No. 6, MH      30.00       5.00 5.00

157 Canada, #321/CE3, mixed lot of MNH Totem Pole block, Millennium issue,special delivery     204.50      10.00 11.00

158 Denmark, used selection of difficult to find values, incl. 6 Lions issue stamps, 2 1914-5      48.90       5.00 5.00

159 Canada, #275/471/CE3, 4 sets of matched plate blocks, plus one LR Air Special Delivery, all      76.20       5.00 7.00
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160 Canada, #406,2 strips (5 stamps, 10 stamps) of the 2¢ Cameo coil postmarked 1964 Ft.      52.00       7.00 Unsold

161 Canada, Unitrade 415, Canada Geese MNH plate blocks of Plate 1 & Plate 2, and first day      28.00       5.00 5.00

162 Canada, Unitrade 492, Suzor Cote MNH block of 4, and a first day cover      26.00       5.00 5.00

163 Canada, Unitrade 756a, CAPEX 78 S/S MNH and FDC, plus another FDC with #754-756      17.45       5.00 5.00

164 Canada, Unitrade 821-832, MNH minipane, and minipane on first day cover      12.80       5.00 7.00

165 Canada, Unitrade 956-966, MNH minipane, and minipane on first day cover      24.50       5.00 14.00

166 Canada, Unitrade 983-992, 1050-1059, 2 Forts booklets MNH      28.00       6.00 6.00

167 Canada, Unitrade 614, 15-cent 100th Anniversary of the RCMP full MNH sheet of 50      50.00       9.00 9.00

168 Canada, Van Dam MW1, 1967 Winnipeg Game & Fish conservation stamps MNH sheet of 100     450.00      45.00 Unsold

169 Canada, Unitrade 690, MNH set of matched plate blocks      20.00       5.00 5.00

170 Canada, Unitrade 694, MNH set of matched plate blocks      13.60       5.00 5.00

171 Canada, Unitrade 1131, MNH set of matched plate blocks      13.00       6.00 6.00

172 Canada, Unitrade 1152-1153, MNH set of matched plate blocks      13.32       5.00 5.00

173 Canada, Unitrade 1195-1196, MNH set of matched plate blocks      13.00       5.00 5.00

174 Canada, Unitrade 1197, MNH set of matched plate blocks      13.00       5.00 6.00

175 Canada, Unitrade 1198, MNH set of matched plate blocks      25.60      11.00 Unsold

176 Canada, Unitrade 1283A-1286B, MNH set of matched plate blocks      50.00       9.00 Unsold

177 Supplies, Universal plate strip file, larger size so can accommodate larger blocks       5.00 5.00

178 Canada, 61 + 4 loose covers, 2000s era, almost all covers are franked with commemoratives       5.00 5.00

179 Egypt, 51 mint and used stamps from 1900 to 1950 on a Vario page, includes some overprints       6.00 Unsold

180 Supplies, Lindner acid free plastic protectors for covers and postcards, brand new, original retail      10.00 10.00

181 Canada, Unitrade 401-7, Cameo precancels, 4 MNH singles, 2 used singles & 2 MNH coil pairs      24.50       5.00 10.00

182 Canada, 7 1950s covers w/ MB cancels incl. Hamiota, Ninette, St. Norbert, Strathclair,       5.00 5.00

183 Canada, Unitrade O8-233, 10 copies of the 3¢ 1937 KGVI definitive with 5-hole Official perfins,       5.00 5.00

184 Canada, 1934 Western Glove Works advertising cover (Winnipeg) franked with a 3-cent      20.00       5.00 5.00

185 Germany, Scott 92-101, F-VF used Germania issue, 1906-1919       7.00 7.00

186 Germany, Scott 105-114, VF used 1919-1920 set with CDS cancels, superb       5.00 5.00

187 Germany, Scott 600-633, 1947 pictorial issues VF MNH with A and B overprints      42.00      12.00 16.00

188 Germany, Scott B69-B78, 1935 State Costumes issue, VF used with CDS cancels      52.00      12.00 12.00

189 Russia, Scott C53, 54, 55, 57, 1934 Zeppelin airmail stamps, VF used with CDS cancels      38.00      12.00 19.00

190 Russia, Scott C69-75, 1937 airmail set, VF used       7.00 15.00

191 Russia and Romania, small stockbook full of Russian and Romanian imperf. stamps, mint &       7.00 7.00

192 Canada, Unitrade 51, 52, 53, 56, 1897 QV Diamond Jubilees, F-VF used      95.00      18.00 18.00

193 France, Scott 23, 27, 32, 36, F-VF used 1862-1868 issues      50.00      13.00 Unsold

194 Marienwerder, Scott 24, 26, 36, 37, 38, VF mint LH 1920 issues      10.00 10.00

195 Saar, Scott 120//135, VF used CDS copies from 1927-1932       5.00 Unsold

196 Saar, Scott 247-252, VF MNH superb stamps from 1953-1954      27.00       7.00 7.00

197 Saar, Scott C5-C8, CB1, VF MLH, CB1 is MNH, 1935 and 1947-48 airmails      55.00      15.00 Unsold

198 German area, small stockbook with Bavaria, Danzig, Wurttemberg, Bohemia-Moravia, etc., all      15.00 20.00

199 Canada, mint selection including Historic Forts, CAPEX 87, etc., face value $65.00      15.00 24.00

200 Austria, collection on manilla pages, 1983-1991, VF MNH, 310 different stamps and 6 S/S     225.00      20.00 20.00

201 Worldwide, treasure box of on and off paper stamps incl. high values, topicals, cards, covers,      10.00 20.00

202 Philippines, 4 first day covers, 1949-1952, colourful, complete stamp sets       5.00 11.00

203 Canada, Unitrade 96, 1/2-cent Quebec Tercentenary, F MNH block of 6 with right side selvedge      90.00      15.00 15.00

204 Canada, 8 first flight covers, 1935-38, BC, Washington, Yukon      10.00 14.00

205 Canada, Unitrade C2, VF, VLH airmail      90.00      15.00 15.00

206 Canada, Canada Post coin bank, great souvenir of a dying industry, includes some obsolete       6.00 15.00

207 British Commonwealth, binder with hundreds of used stamp QV to KGV, nothing later than      10.00 22.00

208 British Commonwealth, loose pages with loads mint and used, mostly 1890-1950, good      15.00 15.00

209 Canada, 600 gram on paper mix, mostly commemoratives and high values       7.00 20.00

210 Canada, #1503-06, (World War II) and #1509 (J. Sauve) full panes used on piece, light       5.00 5.00

211 Canada, #2142a, 2644a, booklets for QEII 80th birthday and 60th Anniv. of Coronation      27.00       8.00 8.00

212 Germany, 12 page stockbook loaded with East German including commemoratives and mint       7.00 Unsold
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213 Worldwide, 9 Vario stock pages with 100s of mint and used stamps including commemoratives      10.00 12.00

214 Worldwide, battered old Scott album (ca. 1900) with 100s of old stamps, none later than 1930,      10.00 42.00

215 Cinderellas, 3 items for the Suez Canal Company from 19th century Egypt       5.00 Unsold

216 Canada, Unitrade C4, F+ MLH airmail      40.00       7.00 Unsold

217 Canada, Unitrade 753-756 (CAPEX '78) MNH plate blocks, complete set and souvenir sheet      84.00      20.00 Unsold

218 Canada, 24 page stockbook with hundreds of used definitives, 1950s-90s, many high values      15.00 15.00

219 Canada, 16-pg stockbook with 100s of MNH definitives/commems, incl. plate blocks, high      20.00 20.00

220 Canada, #1647-48 plate blocks, #966a pane, #1757-60 circus booklet and souvenir sheet      47.00      12.00 12.00

221 Canada, 4 covers with military post office cancels, incl. Portage la Prairie on last day of use       5.00 5.00

222 USA, 1930s cigarette tin with 100s of US definitives and airmails tied in bundles, cancels       5.00 12.00

223 Fiji, Scott 103-105, VF used high values     110.00      10.00 10.00

224 Supplies, 3 part packages of Dennison hinges of various ages, 1000+ in the three packs, the       5.00 15.00

225 Canada, Souvenir Article #1      30.00       5.00 5.00

226 Canada, Souvenir Article #3 and #4      30.00       5.00 Unsold

227 Canada, Souvenir Article #2 and #11      30.00       5.00 Unsold

228 Canada, Souvenir Article #7, 8, 9, 10      25.00       5.00 Unsold

229 Canada, Souvenir Article #13 and #14      22.50       5.00 6.00

230 Canada, Thematic 4, Children's Christmas, plus UD2 set of 12 Domestogrammes w/ first day      25.00       5.00 Unsold

231 Canada, #105, 50 copies of the 1-cent orange Admiral, unchecked for colour, varieties,      25.00       5.00 5.00

232 Canada, #107, 50 copies of the 1-cent green Admiral, unchecked for colour, varieties, printings      25.00       5.00 5.00

233 Canada, one 'pillow' of used KGVI and one 'pillow' pf QEII, both on and off paper stamps      10.00 10.00

234 Canada, one 'pillow' of used KGVI and two 'pillows' of QEII (mostly 1960s-70s), on paper      15.00 15.00

235 Literature, Scott's 1923 cat., Canadian Stamp Handbooks by Milos (6 diff), Flag Cancels by      85.00      15.00 Unsold

236 Canada, 3 leather postcards (circa 1907-1907), unused, very good condition, clean      15.00 Unsold

237 Canada, 3 leather postcards (circa 1903-1907), al with Edward VII definitives, very good      25.00      15.00 Unsold

238 Canada, one usused but addressed Admiral reply card, plus three used postal stationery cards,      10.00 10.00

239 Great Britain, two Fleetwood souvenir books produced for the London 1980 Exhibition, different      15.00 15.00

240 Canada, 1991 Canada Post annual collection, Our World Volume 2 thematic collection, plus 64      10.00 19.00

241 Australia, 1946 military stamps MNH, clean, fresh stamps      53.25      18.00 Unsold

242 Canada, 1¢ Winnipeg drop letter with a cork cancel, has 1881 receiving mark in the back      40.00      18.00 18.00

243 Canada, 1937 reg. FDC, 4 diff. stamps, postmarked Winnipeg (Inkster), 3 diff. Wpg strikes on      40.00      12.00 12.00

244 Canada, three covers, all with cachets, from Alert, NWT (1962, 1964, 1966)      35.00      10.00 10.00

245 Canada, Webb P26, used 2¢ blue KEVII UPU postal stationery card to Germany,has a Halifax      25.00      10.00 10.00

246 Newfoundland, Webb P3, P4, four postal cards from 1880, mint & used examples of each value      30.00      10.00 10.00

247 USA, cover cancelled in Barrow Alaska in 1963, US Arctic Station Radar Anti Polar Rockets,       5.00 5.00

248 Canada, set of 16 unused 1970s era postcards that reproduce older cards from Kenora, Ontario       5.00 10.00

249 Canada, bag with on paper Canadian stamps, mostly 1970s to 2010s, wide range       5.00 14.00

250 Worldwide, bag with several hundred worldwide stamps on and off paper       5.00 5.00

251 Literature, Territorial Post Offices of Canada, Edited by William G. Robinson, includes       7.00 12.00

252 Canada, 150 envelopes with Manitoba town cancels, 1930-1980       8.00 11.00

253 Canada, 36 Canada Post advertising mats featuring Canadian stamps, 2018-2024      10.00 8.00

254 Canada, 3 Official Millennium Keepsakes, all with RCMP wrappers      67.50       5.00 5.00

255 Canada, "G" overprints on 1940s & 50s issues MNH, plus used War Tax & 1950s "G" overprints      43.50       5.00 9.00

256 Canada, #519-23, full sheet of 100 of the 1970 Christmas issue MNH, folded after col. 6, 3     123.00      25.00 Unsold

257 Canada, #1812-34, Millennium pane of 4 stamps missing #1813,14,27 & 30, 2 extra #1818     141.00      15.00 15.00

258 Canada, Unitrade BK584,VF MNH UNESCO Sites booklets      72.50      20.00 Unsold

259 USA, Scott 2624-29, 1-cent to $5.00 Columbian S/S on 6 registered covers on #10 envelopes     120.00      15.00 15.00

260 Canada, Some Canadian Postage Stamps hardcover book with 21 blocks of 4, rare item     200.00      30.00 Unsold

261 Canada, #BK182a, BK 207a, BK212a, MNH Greetings, Fishing Flies and Christmas booklets,       5.00 13.00

262 Canada, #BK147b, BK159b, BK160b, MNH Minerals, Hand Crafts and Historic Hotels booklets,       6.00 7.00

263 Canada, Unitrade BK111A (1189c), rare, VF MNH booklet with the perf 12 1/2 x 13      50.00       5.00 Unsold

264 Canada, #1344, 1407a, 1431, BK123, BK130, 3 MNH S/S and 2 MNH booklets      50.75       5.00 5.00

265 New Zealand and Islands, selection on 12 stock pages, mostly used with some mint, primarily      90.00      10.00 13.00
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266 Australia, F-VF MH, 1900s to 1970s selection on stock pages, some higher catalogue items     190.00      20.00 Unsold

267 Pitcairn Islands, #118//309, 196 used stamps from 1971-88 on pages using easy to remove     285.00      28.00 55.00

268 Australia, used selection, 1900s to 1970s, including Kangaroos and some Officials     327.00      25.00 33.00

269 Canada, baggie with 30 VF MNH Caricature, Floral & Parliament booklets, assorted covers and      66.00       5.00 14.00

270 Canada, baggie with 26 assorted Parliament booklets, assorted covers & paper, see lot for list      61.00       5.00 11.00

271 Canada, Unitrade 2405, used sheetlet of 2 of the $10 Blue Whale definitive      40.00       5.00 13.00

272 Canada, 7 VF MNH 2010 assorted souvenir sheets, see lot for list      36.80       5.00 11.00

273 Worldwide, various topicals including airplanes, animals, snakes, ships, etc. in a small box       5.00 9.00

274 Worldwide, various definitives in a plastic container, wide range of countries       5.00 5.00

275 Worldwide, various definitives in a plastic container, wide range of countries       5.00 6.00

276 Worldwide, various commemoratives in a plastic container, wide range of countries       5.00 9.00

277 Hungary, pages from several worldwide albums for Hungary filled with stamps, 1871-2013       7.00 7.00

278 Russia, selection of used and mint stamps in a small notebook      18.00 18.00

279 Rwanda, mint low values, sorted in glassines       8.00 Unsold

280 Canada, Unitrade 541p, Radio Canada Int. top & bottom strips of 10 incl. plate blocks tagged      84.00       5.00 5.00

281 Canada, 72 1-cent Small Queens valued at minimum catalogue value (0.50¢)      36.00       5.00 9.00

282 Canada, 2020 Quarterly Packs 1, 3 and 4, unopened, face value $76.61      15.00 42.00

283 Canada, all different MNH plate blocks in a 24-page stockbook, 1978-1982, face value $226.04      30.00 90.00

284 Canada, all different MNH plate blocks in a 24-page stockbook, 1982-1986, face value $485.52      45.00 215.00

285 Canada, all different MNH plate blocks in a 24-page stockbook, 1986-1990, face value $319.76      35.00 155.00

286 Canada, 17 full MNH sheets of 5- to 8-cent commemoratives, face value $56.50       5.00 17.00

287 Canada, MNH part sheets of 5- to 8-cent commemoratives, face $54.83       6.00 6.00

288 Canada, Centennial issue MNH plate blocks, 1-cent to 1-dollar denominations represented     406.25       5.00 15.00

289 Canada, Unitrade BK111, 123, 39¢, 40¢ booklets, tag variety, 1-cent stamp is tagged, unlisted       5.00 Unsold

290 Canada, Unitrade BK74, dry print error (bottom of 6¢ and 1¢ is missing), see lot for pricing info     350.00      30.00 Unsold

291 Canada, BK69f, 2 booklets with tag shift varieties, right and left     150.00       9.00 Unsold

292 Canada, Unitrade BK88, tag variety, "C" shape on 34¢ stamp in Parliament booklet, unlisted       5.00 Unsold

293 Canada, Unitrade BK59/59c, 6¢ Centennial booklets, 1 regular paper and 1 hibrite paper      35.00       9.00 Unsold

294 Canada, Unitrade 37iii, 6 used 3¢ Small Queens, 1873 Montreal printing, Perf. 11 1/2 x 12      60.00       8.00 10.00

295 Canada, Unitrade BK88b//BK123, 7 mint booklets, all different, see lot for list      19.00       5.00 8.00

296 Great Britain, Scott 3, 3f, 1841 Victoria #3 used, and 3f on blue paper      46.00       5.00 7.00

297 Canada, Unitrade 21-30, complete used set of Large Queens     695.00     100.00 150.00

298 Canada, Unitrade 268-273, Peace Issue VF MLH      84.00      20.00 Unsold

299 Canada, #302, $1 1951 Fishing Resources VF block of 4 , 2 stamps are MH, 2 stamps are     250.00      60.00 Unsold

300 Canada, #284-388, 1950-1959, full decade of every Canadian stamp F/VF MNH, incl. $1     166.00      25.00 Unsold

301 Canada, Unitrade 508-511, MNH Expo '70 block of 12       5.00 Unsold

302 Canada, Unitrade 1271, 1990 Masterpieces of Canadian Art MNH full sheet of 16      24.00       6.00 6.00

303 Canada, Unitrade 1709, 2002, 2323, 2327b, 1998-2009 MNH miniature sheets      30.50      10.00 10.00

304 Disney, 24 MNH Disney stamps from the Maldives and a few Caribbean islands       6.00 6.00

305 Dominica, collection of 240 MNH and used stamps, plus 26 MNH S/S     326.75      75.00 Unsold

306 Canada, 2015 Quarterly Pack for Oct-Dec, has items not included in yearbook, face value      25.00 Unsold

307 Singapore, 1993 post office issued hardcover yearbook      58.35      25.00 Unsold

308 USA, Scott 63, 65, 68, used 1¢, 3¢ and 10¢ values mounted on an illustrated SG "educator     120.00      32.00 Unsold

309 Liberia, collection of MH and used stamps and S/S on acid free pages, has early stamps     538.90     110.00 Unsold

310 Canada, 1950s to 1960s (mostly 1950s) MNH stamps in part sheets in a mint sheet file, face      30.00 Unsold

311 Cook Islands, collection of 93 mint & used stamps mounted on acid free pages,some hard to     114.65      30.00 Unsold

312 Cook Islands, collection of 93 mint & used stamps mounted on acid free pages,some hard to     200.00      70.00 70.00

313 Canada, Unitrade 174-177 used, 2 copies of the 12¢ Citadel, 20¢ has a thin at upper right      41.00       5.00 5.00

314 Canada, Unitrade 174-75, 12¢ Quebec Citadel and 20¢ Harvesting Wheat, VF MLH for both     120.00      12.00 Unsold

315 Canada, Unitrade 74-79, multiple used copies of all stamps except 2 copies of #74 MNH, 30      25.00       5.00 5.00

316 Canada, Unitrade 89-93, KEVIII definitives, 20 stamps, 2 MNH (rest used), 1 from a booklet      60.00       6.00 6.00

317 Canada, KGV Admiral issue, 30 stamps including 20¢ (2), 50¢ (1), $1.00 (2)      77.00       6.00 6.00

318 Canada, KGV Admiral issue, assorted mint low to mid values, 9 stamps in total     121.00      12.00 Unsold
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319 Canada, Unitrade 256-262, 261-62 high values mint, plus 256-262 used (7 stamps)     120.00      12.00 Unsold

320 Canada, back of the book assortment, (airmails, postage dues, officials, revenues)       5.00 5.00

321 Canada, Wisla, Manitoba cover with Return to Sender marking from 1930,Oakburn      30.00 38.00

322 Canada, Zelena, Manitoba cover with Deepdale cancel, 1934      25.00 Unsold

323 Canada, Dickens, Manitoba postcard canceled in 1912      35.00 35.00

324 Canada, Dropmore, Manitoba postcard used in 1911 with a Russell receiving mark      10.00 Unsold

325 Canada, Riel, Manitoba cover from 1935      20.00 Unsold

326 Canada, Mayfield Station, Manitoba postcard, franked with an Admiral      20.00 Unsold

327 Canada, Poplar Park, Manitoba cover from 1911, franked with 2 1-cent Edwards      20.00 20.00

328 Canada, Stockton Station, Manitoba cancel used on a souvenir folder of Winnipeg      20.00 Unsold

329 Canada, Unitrade CE2, MNH upper right plate block, Plate No. 1      36.00       9.00 Unsold

330 Canada, Unitrade 457B, MNH pane of 25      32.00       8.00 Unsold

331 �Canada, 24 post paid postcards, featuring various stamps, face value 24 x $1.44 ($36.00)       9.00 9.00

332 Ukraine, selection of labels      25.00       5.00 11.00

333 Canada, 3 Sefecan Wilding first day covers, January 13, 1962      30.00       6.00 Unsold

334 Canada, Unitrade J28-J35 MNH, Second Issue postage dues MNH     117.50      25.00 Unsold

335 USA, 3 1930s first flight covers      20.00       5.00 5.00

336 Canada, Unitrade 599, 600 first day covers, both with MOON cancels      28.00       8.00 8.00

337 Supples, 100 oversized pages, brand new, in packages of 25, Retail $80.00      10.00 10.00

338 Supplies, unopened package of 100 Wilson's Brilliant album pages, superior Canadian stock       5.00 11.00

339 Supplies, 10 oversized pages to hold covers, 12 covers per page (room for 120), like new      10.00 Unsold

340 Canada, Thematic Collection #69, 1995 Living Earth book and worldwide stamps, unopened      35.00      10.00 16.00

341 Canada, Thematic Collection #103, 2001 Living Earth 2 book and worldwide stamps, unopened      30.00       9.00 9.00

342 Canada, Thematic Collection #137, 2004 Living Earth 3, book and worldwide stamps,      30.00       9.00 9.00

343 Canada, Thematic Collections  #4,& 11, 1970 Children Look at Christmas & 1976 Indians of      35.00      10.00 10.00

344 Canada, 4 Millennium collections with different wrappers, (original, Walmart , Hallmark and     110.00      15.00 15.00

345 Canada, NHL All-Stars limited-edition lithograph of Jean Beliveau, incl.stamp/special cancel,       8.00 8.00

346 Canada, 2 first day covers from The Story of Canada series(Scottish Settlers & Coming of       5.00 7.00

*** End Of Report ***
   $3,765.00    251 Lots Sold For     95 Unsold Lots


